	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES					). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345425	B. WING			04/	16/2014
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				149	FAIR HAVEN DRIVE		
FAIR HAV	EN HOME INC			во	STIC, NC 28018		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		COMPLETION DATE
IAG			IAG		DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000			
1 000							
	The Division of Llool	h Comico Doculation					
	The Division of Healt (DHSR), Nursing Hor						
	,, <b>U</b>	conducted a recertification					
		on 04/16/14. Immediate					
		entified at 483.25. The IJ					
	started on 12/16/13 th						
	recertification and ext	•					
	completed on 04/16/1	4 and no current deficient					
	practice was identified	d.					
F 323	483.25(h) FREE OF A	ACCIDENT	F 3	323			
SS=J	HAZARDS/SUPERVI	SION/DEVICES					
	The facility must ensu						
		as free of accident hazards					
	as is possible; and ea						
	prevent accidents.	and assistance devices to					
	prevent accidents.						
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		ns, staff and resident			Past noncompliance: no plan of		
		review, the facility failed to			correction required.		
		ording to manufacturer's					
		sulted in 1 of 4 residents					
	reviewed for accident	-					
	wheelchair during trai	nsport (Resident #40).					
	The findings included	:					
	The facility provided	an undeted easy of					
	The facility provided a	the Q'Straint system for					
		a wheelchair in a van					
		down anchorage points in					
		tructions indicated the					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

05/14/2014

PRINTED: 09/29/2014

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	: 09/29/2014 APPROVED	
· · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345425	B. WING		_	04/ <sup>,</sup>	16/2014	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
FAIR HAVEN HOME INC			1	49 FAIR HAVEN DRIVE				
			E	OSTIC, NC 28018				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	squarely on all four co anchorage points. Q'S attached to a solid fra wheelchair on both fro attached to the front a Belts should then be s procedure should then corners of the wheelch points. Back belts sho locked. The wheelcha for any movement bac Resident #40 was add 10/08/13 with diagnos Lewy bodies, periphe insomnia. The reside facility on 01/06/14 ar of Resident #40's mos (MDS) assessment da resident was moderat Resident #40 required mobility and activities Resident #40's care p specified he had a po recent history of falls secondary to Lewy bo goal was as follows: related injury until 01/ A review of an inciden van. The incident rep an adult day care cen turn and the wheelcha turned over to the left	hair should be centered orners of the tiedown Straint belts should first be me member of the ont corners and then anchorage points in the floor. Snugged and locked. The n be repeated for both back hair and back anchorage ould then be snugged and air should then be checked ck and forth. mitted to the facility on ses including dementia with ral neuropathy, and nt was discharged from the nd returned home. Review st recent Minimum Data Set ated 01/06/14 revealed the ely cognitively impaired. d extensive assistance with of daily living. Man dated 10/30/13 tential for falls related to with unsteady gait ody dementia. The care plan "Lessen potential for fall	F 323					

Facility ID: 923166

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 8

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	): 09/29/2014 1 APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345425			B. WING		_	04/	16/2014
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
				149 FAIR HAVEN DRIVE			
	EN HOME INC			BOSTIC, NC 28018			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	and did not appear to Transporter  #1 noted Resident #40 was ale injury several times. T Transporter #1 assiste his wheelchair. Review of Resident # revealed a nurse's no 6:08 PM. This noted being up in his wheeld responsible party was voiced no complaints. on the head trauma p facility's van earlier in noted. Further review record included head documentation. No a findings were noted a trauma protocol asses On 04/15/14 at 3:38 F (DON) was interviewe 12/16/13 at 8:30 AM s Transporter #1 and in fallen over in his wheel transporter #1 if the r Transporter #1 if the r Transporter to inform t care center about the assess the resident o remained at the adult returned to the facility DON reported that Res	be seriously injured. in the incident report that rt and denied any pain or The report noted that ed Resident #40 back into 40's closed medical record te written on 12/16/13 at escribed Resident #40 as chair and the resident's a visiting. The resident had Resident #40 was placed rotocol related to a fall in the the day. No problems were of Resident #40's medical trauma protocol bnormal assessment s a result of the head asments. PM the Director of Nursing ed. The DON stated on she was contacted by formed Resident #40 had elchair while being b. The DON asked resident was injured. ed that Resident #40 was or injury, and wanted to ult day care center rather lity. The DON instructed the he nurse at the adult day accident and have her n arrival. Resident #40 day care for the day and later that evening. The	F 32	3			

Facility ID: 923166

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 8

	MENT OF HEALTH AN						FORM	): 09/29/2014 APPROVED ). 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· , ,		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
345425			B. WING			_	04/	16/2014		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE				
	EN HOME INC			149 FAIR HAVEN DRIVE						
				E	BOSTIC, NC 28018					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFERE	EPLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 323	#1. The DON stated a responsible party of th shortly after it occurre party) said she would check on the resident Transporter #1 returne was implemented imm secure a resident in a manufacturer's instruct On 04/15/14 at 4:34 F conducted of Transpo facility with a resident van. The resident wa straps connected to th system according to m On 04/15/14 at 4:42 F interviewed. Transpo transporting Resident was turning on to the and his wheelchair we Transporter #1 stated buckled in and did not she removed the buck the chair. Transporte called the DON to info had fallen in the van. the DON had her dete conscious with no sig denied any pain or inj into the wheelchair. T Resident #40 if he wa or continue to adult da replied he wanted to g they arrived at the adu reported to the nurse the van during transport	she notified Resident #40's ne accident in the van ed and she (responsible go to the adult day care to . The DON stated when ed to the facility re-training nediately regarding how to wheelchair according to ctions. PM an observation was erter #1 returning to the in the facility's transport s secured with 4 tiedown ne van wheelchair restraint nanufacturer's instructions. PM Transporter #1 was rter #1 explained she was #40 to adult day care and street from another street ent onto the left side. Resident #40 was still t come out of the chair until kle and removed him from r #1 stopped the van and form her that Resident #40 Transporter #1 stated that ermine that the resident was ns of injury. Resident #40 uries and was placed back	F	323						

Facility ID: 923166

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 8

## FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 345425 B. WING 04/16/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 149 FAIR HAVEN DRIVE FAIR HAVEN HOME INC BOSTIC, NC 28018 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 323 Continued From page 4 F 323 Assistant Administrator. Transporter #1 stated she had knowledge and understanding of how to safely secure a resident in the wheelchair restraint system, but on 12/16/13 she had forgotten to attach the front 2 straps to ensure the residents wheelchair did not move while traveling in the van. On 04/16/14 at 2:52 PM a follow-up interview was conducted with the DON. The DON stated Resident #40 was assessed by Nurse #1 after returning to the facility. Resident #40 showed no signs of complications related to the fall in the facility's transport van. The DON further stated the facility continued monitoring Resident #40 for 2 days ensuring the resident had not suffered any internal injuries. On 04/16/14 at 3:53 PM Nurse #1 was interviewed about the assessment of Resident #40 after returning from adult day care on 12/16/13. Nurse #1 described checking Resident #40 from head to toe and he presented no signs of injury. Due to the accident being a fall Nurse #1 placed Resident #40 on the head trauma protocol. The head trauma protocol assessed vital signs, pupil response, temperature and pain. The head trauma protocol also included checking for dizziness and seizure activity to ensure no internal injuries. Nurse #1 stated that Resident #40 presented no signs of internal injury. On 04/16/14 at 4:53 PM the Assistant Administrator was interviewed. After Transporter #1 returned to the facility the DON informed the Assistant Administrator the van accident had occurred and Resident #40 had suffered no injuries. At this time the DON and the Assistant Administrator started the facility's investigation of

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 8

PRINTED: 09/29/2014

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 345425 B. WING 04/16/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 149 FAIR HAVEN DRIVE FAIR HAVEN HOME INC BOSTIC, NC 28018 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 323 Continued From page 5 F 323 Resident #40's fall in the facility's van during transport which occurred on 12/16/13. On 12/16/13 Transporter #1 was re-educated on how to secure wheelchairs in the facility's van using "Transit Operational Video" and the "Ride Safe" manual. A demonstration of how to properly secure the 4 tie down straps was reviewed and Transporter #1 performed a return demonstration. Transporter #1 explained to the Assistant Administrator she knew how to secure the 4 tie down straps, but she had just forgotten to secure the front 2 straps on 12/16/13. On 04/16/14 at 11:56 AM the facility Administrator stated since 12/16/13 the facility had implemented corrective actions to ensure residents were secured during transport on the facility's van according to manufacturer's instructions, indicating past non-compliance from 12/16/13 to 12/17/13. The Administrator specified these corrective actions included the implementation of the following measures: Transporter #1 was re-educated/re-trained on proper installation of straps on wheelchairs by Assistant Administrator on 12/16/13. Return demonstration was given by Transporter #1 of securing a wheelchair and resident in van on 12/16/13. In order to prevent re-occurrence, a new transportation log was created that required the transporte's initials for verification that all four tie down straps were connected securely and safety belt was properly fastened. Transporter #1 was retrained by watching "Transit Operational Video" and receiving another copy of "Ride Safe" manual, and was trained on the newly implemented "transporter safety check log," all on 12/16/13. Transporter #1 received a written warning for

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923166

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 8

PRINTED: 09/29/2014

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	: 09/29/2014 APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345425	B. WING		_	04/16/2014	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	-	
			1	49 FAIR HAVEN DRIVE			
FAIR HAV	EN HOME INC		E	BOSTIC, NC 28018			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	violating safety practic serious injury, as outli Transporter #1 w competency by admir 01/15/14, 01/22/14, 02 and 04/10/14. A. During the o #939 (number assigned securely fastened in the B. During the outing (number assigned by securely fastened in the C. During the outing (number assigned by securely fastened in the C. During the outing (number assigned by securely fastened in the Transporter safet Assistant Administrator review for ongoing co completion of these for quarterly Quality Assu and 04/08/14. Observations, review and interviews with st 04/16/14 survey revea implemented these co on 12/16/13 to ensure transported in the faci the facility's transporte provided with instruction restraint system and of knowledgeable on how down straps to secure according to manufac Additionally, observat restraining system rev with all equipment in g of facility documentation	ces that may result in ned in Employee Handbook as monitored for histrative staff on 12/16/13, 3/07/14, 03/20/14, 03/26/14 uting on 03/20/14 resident ed by facility) stated she felt he van on 03/26/14 resident #928 facility) stated she felt he van on 04/10/14 resident #928 facility) stated that she felt he van on 04/10/14 resident #928 facility) stated that she felt he van y check logs are turned into or as they are filled for mpliance. The proper orms was discussed at the irrance Meetings on 01/21/14 of facility documentation, aff and residents during the aled the facility had prective actions beginning e resident safety when lity's van. Interviews with er revealed she was ons on the van's wheelchair demonstrated she was w to properly attach the 4 tie e a resident during transport	F 323		DEFICIENCY)		

Facility ID: 923166

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 8

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 09/29/2014 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345425		B. WING _			04/	16/2014	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
FAIR HAV	EN HOME INC				19 FAIR HAVEN DRIVE OSTIC, NC 28018		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	facility implemented r ensure continued con 12/16/13 which include transporter for compe- and Assistant Adminis were secured accordi instructions. Transpor documenting complia safety check log. The was responsible for e facility's Quality Assu The Assistant Adminis stated they had monit information collected Administrator further	nonitoring measures to npliance beginning on ded monitoring the facility stency by the Administrator strator to ensure residents ing to manufacturer's rter #1 was responsible for nce on the transporter e Assistant Administrator nsuring compliance on the rance (QA) monitoring tool. strator and Administrator tored the facility's QA data by staff since 12/16/13. The stated that during the dent in December 2013 no	F	323			

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 8